
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 28949 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 22134 OF 2023**

Balkrishna Aitappa Miyar

...Petitioner

Versus

V Alxmi Estate Developers Private Limited & Ors

...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5494 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 22134 OF 2023**

Appearance not received for the Petitioner.

**Mr. Shakeeb Shaikh, a/w Aishwarya Bapat, Rohit Jadhav, i/b Vis
Legis Law Practice for the Respondent.**

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : April 30, 2026

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. By way of a praecipe, taken on board.
2. Learned Advocate for the alleged contemnor submits that the Demand Draft for the payment due until March, 2026 is ready and will be deposited today i.e. April 30, 2026 and he seeks a few days

accommodation for depositing the Demand Draft for the month of April, 2026. Let the additional Demand Draft be deposited in Court by May 4, 2026. The matter to come up as originally scheduled.

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]